
Colorado State CC Championship 
El Pomar Youth Sports Complex, Colorado Springs CO 

October 25, 2003 
 

 

4A Girls Varsity 
 
 
 
   1.   536 Kristen Wakeman      Fr Conifer HS                   18:23.2     1 
   2.   551 Kelly Hertneky       Sr Greeley Central HS           18:28.1     2 
   3.   567 Jackie Lewis         So Lewis-Palmer HS              18:33.4     3 
   4.   585 Sara Zuelke          Jr Longmont HS                  18:46.6     4 
   5.   569 Becca Munger         Sr Lewis-Palmer HS              18:52.2     5 
   6.   535 Angela Potrykus      Jr Conifer HS                   18:56.0     6 
   7.   572 Kirsten Anthony      Sr Liberty HS                   18:59.3     7 
   8.   645 Jen Hooper           Jr Steamboat Springs HS         19:06.2     8 
   9.   604 Ashlyn Rhule         Fr Mountain View HS             19:07.4     9 
  10.   524 Sofia Monroe         So Centennial HS                19:13.5    10 
  11.   602 Brandie Kavalec      Fr Mountain View HS             19:20.6    11 
  12.   558 Jennifer Jones       Jr J.K. Mullen HS               19:21.5    12 
  13.   549 Anna Lieb            So Golden HS                    19:22.7    13 
  14.   634 Alicia Martinez      Jr Ralston Valley HS            19:26.9    14 
  15.   655 Allison Hawes        Jr Woodland Park HS             19:27.9    15 
  16.   557 Christina Warden     So Harrison HS                  19:28.7    16 
  17.   512 Natalia Pond         Sr Canon City HS                19:29.6    17 
  18.   575 Greta Koepsell       Sr Liberty HS                   19:30.8    18 
  19.   517 Carla Wollum         Sr Centaurus HS                 19:35.3    19 
  20.   506 Ashley Poland        Sr Broomfield HS                19:36.5    20 
  21.   642 Ashley Weiner        Jr Sand Creek HS                19:37.6    21 
  22.   525 Ashley Fitch         So Cheyenne Mountain            19:38.3    22 
  23.   561 Kim Shigeno          So J.K. Mullen HS               19:39.1    23 
  24.   624 Heather Loseke       Sr Pueblo East HS               19:39.9    24 
  25.   600 Oriana Beemer        So Mountain View HS             19:41.0    25 
  26.   563 Claire Twark         Sr J.K. Mullen HS               19:41.8    26 
  27.   537 Jennifer Webers      Fr Conifer HS                   19:42.8    27 
  28.   496 Vanessa Escatel      Jr Brighton HS                  19:44.8    28 
  29.   498 Ashley Kelly         Fr Brighton HS                  19:46.8    29 
  30.   555 Perry Todd           Sr Greeley Central HS           19:47.4    30 
  31.   601 Ericka Franklin      Jr Mountain View HS             19:47.9    31 
  32.   614 Jessica Sargent      Sr Palisade HS                  19:48.3    32 
  33.   643 Ashley Wilson        Jr Silver Creek HS              19:48.9    33 
  34.   540 Kristin Barnett      Jr Evergreen HS                 19:49.4    34 
  35.   615 Calah Sanchez        Jr Pueblo Central HS            19:49.8    35 
  36.   568 Anne Lundeen         Jr Lewis-Palmer HS              19:51.2    36 
  37.   529 Marzena Matecki      So Cheyenne Mountain            19:52.3    37 
  38.   560 Elisa McCarthy       Sr J.K. Mullen HS               19:53.2    38 
  39.   610 Sarah Much           -- Niwot HS                     19:55.8    39 
  40.   636 Steph Paine          Sr Ralston Valley HS            19:58.5    40 
  41.   641 Emily Schmidt        Fr Sand Creek HS                19:59.3    41 
  42.   530 Natalie Mesce        So Cheyenne Mountain            20:00.5    42 
  43.   570 Jen Salazar          Jr Lewis-Palmer HS              20:01.1    43 
  44.   652 Cameron Smith        So Sterling HS                  20:01.5    44 
  45.   546 Toni Talley          Sr Falcon HS                    20:01.9    45 
  46.   574 Sarah Hamilton       So Liberty HS                   20:02.6    46 
  47.   581 Amanda Jackson       Sr Longmont HS                  20:04.1    47 
  48.   553 Casi Reckard         Fr Greeley Central HS           20:04.4    48 
  49.   564 Caitlin Whitham      Jr J.K. Mullen HS               20:04.6    49 
  50.   494 Molly McGee          Fr Battle Mountain HS           20:07.2    50 



  51.   493 Erika Ghent          So Battle Mountain HS           20:08.1    51 
  52.   640 Melanie Schlaak      So Sand Creek HS                20:08.8    52 
  53.   646 Lauren Lightfoot     Sr Steamboat Springs HS         20:09.9    53 
  54.   548 Amanda Alberico      Fr Glenwood Springs HS          20:12.4    54 
  55.   591 Angela Nelson        Jr Moffat County HS             20:14.5    55 
  56.   661 Marissa Urban        Jr Woodland Park HS             20:15.0    56 
  57.   554 Colleen Reilly       Sr Greeley Central HS           20:16.2    57 
  58.   578 Vanessa Wall         Sr Liberty HS                   20:17.7    58 
  59.   629 Renee Opferman       Sr Pueblo South HS              20:18.2    59 
  60.   592 Amelia Parker        Jr Moffat County HS             20:18.8    60 
  61.   571 Kira Tessler         Fr Lewis-Palmer HS              20:19.3    61 
  62.   509 Laura Gilbert        Jr Canon City HS                20:23.5    62 
  63.   538 Sarah Willcockson    Sr Conifer HS                   20:25.1    63 
  64.   603 Lauren Pearson       Jr Mountain View HS             20:25.8    64 
  65.   598 Bailey Swingle       Jr Montrose HS                  20:26.7    65 
  66.   590 Katie Morris         Fr Moffat County HS             20:27.4    66 
  67.   659 Crystal Ross         Sr Woodland Park HS             20:28.0    67 
  68.   502 Heather Bosman       So Broomfield HS                20:28.8    68 
  69.   508 Rebecca Vogt         Sr Broomfield HS                20:32.3    69 
  70.   526 Karen Gados          Sr Cheyenne Mountain            20:36.3    70 
  71.   613 Ashley Wolf          -- Niwot HS                     20:36.7    71 
  72.   653 Sierra Anderson      Sr Summit HS                    20:37.1    72 
  73.   562 Emily Stine          Sr J.K. Mullen HS               20:37.8    73 
  74.   649 Lisl Pearson         Sr Steamboat Springs HS         20:39.6    74 
  75.   507 Amanda Slater        Sr Broomfield HS                20:43.2    75 
  76.   545 Mollie Thompson      So Evergreen HS                 20:44.1    76 
  77.   635 Meagan Martinez      Jr Ralston Valley HS            20:45.8    77 
  78.   542 Julia Houk           So Evergreen HS                 20:46.3    78 
  79.   637 Jill Redenbarger     Fr Ralston Valley HS            20:46.7    79 
  80.   639 Alli Winter          Fr Ralston Valley HS            20:48.9    80 
  81.   528 Kate Kuhn            Sr Cheyenne Mountain            20:49.5    81 
  82.   497 Lindsay Gaskins      So Brighton HS                  20:50.1    82 
  83.   573 Nikki Brooke         So Liberty HS                   20:51.0    83 
  84.   514 Nicole Vettese       Sr Canon City HS                20:52.9    84 
  85.   630 Sara Sheehan         So Pueblo South HS              20:55.1    85 
  86.   595 Joslyn Gibson        Sr Montrose HS                  20:56.3    86 
  87.   503 Samantha Griffith    Sr Broomfield HS                20:58.0    87 
  88.   552 Caitlin Mammen       Jr Greeley Central HS           20:59.9    88 
  89.   516 Tracey Fischer       So Centaurus HS                 21:00.4    89 
  90.   616 Lu Yaeger            So Pueblo Central HS            21:01.9    90 
  91.   605 Kim Steffen          So Mountain View HS             21:02.9    91 
  92.   647 Sara Maccarthy       So Steamboat Springs HS         21:06.1    92 
  93.   657 Amber Purling        Jr Woodland Park HS             21:06.6    93 
  94.   644 Katie Conrath        Jr Steamboat Springs HS         21:07.4    94 
  95.   651 Kaytie Eastep        So Sterling HS                  21:09.8    95 
  96.   534 Joni Lissak          Sr Conifer HS                   21:11.0    96 
  97.   519 Jessica Driscoll     Sr Centennial HS                21:12.5    97 
  98.   544 Megan O'Sadnick      Jr Evergreen HS                 21:13.6    98 
  99.   658 Kaylee Ricks         So Woodland Park HS             21:16.0    99 
 100.   638 Jenny Tower          Jr Ralston Valley HS            21:19.4   100 
 101.   504 Brooke Nobles        So Broomfield HS                21:22.6   101 
 102.   531 Kate Rudesheim       Jr Cheyenne Mountain            21:24.9   102 
 103.   656 Arika Meek           So Woodland Park HS             21:25.8   103 
 104.   632 Chantel Cordova      Jr Pueblo West HS               21:28.8   104 
 105.   650 Tara Wernig          Sr Steamboat Springs HS         21:31.4   105 
 106.   527 Katie Hajost         Jr Cheyenne Mountain            21:32.3   106 
 107.   500 Janelle Neumann      So Brighton HS                  21:34.8   107 
 108.   606 Kaylee Wilson        Jr Mountain View HS             21:35.1   108 
 109.   580 Priscilla Hovestol   So Longmont HS                  21:35.6   109 
 110.   612 Samantha Roane       -- Niwot HS                     21:36.3   110 
 111.   543 Hallie Larson        So Evergreen HS                 21:37.3   111 
 112.   587 Jacquelyn Kinder     Fr Moffat County HS             21:39.6   112 
 113.   660 Jenna Smith          So Woodland Park HS             21:41.1   113 



 114.   499 Stephanie Martinez   Fr Brighton HS                  21:42.7   114 
 115.   584 Leslie Pecharich     Jr Longmont HS                  21:44.1   115 
 116.   609 Angie McDermid       -- Niwot HS                     21:44.7   116 
 117.   625 Roshea Denio         Sr Pueblo South HS              21:45.3   117 
 118.   565 Ruth Ellen Bohn      Sr Lewis-Palmer HS              21:46.8   118 
 119.   539 Brittney Armentrout  Jr Evergreen HS                 21:48.7   119 
 120.   599 Rachel Westerberg    Sr Montrose HS                  21:49.4   120 
 121.   594 Twila Christensen    So Montrose HS                  21:50.2   121 
 122.   582 Joanna Larsen        Jr Longmont HS                  21:51.0   122 
 123.   623 Amy Starkweather     Sr Pueblo County HS             21:52.0   123 
 124.   559 Alyssa King          Sr J.K. Mullen HS               21:52.7   124 
 125.   654 Lauren McWilliams    Sr Widefield HS                 21:54.4   125 
 126.   547 Victoria Bonk        Jr Fountain-Ft. Carson HS       21:55.0   126 
 127.   550 Melissa Garcia       Sr Greeley Central HS           21:56.7   127 
 128.   648 Kelli Parnell        Jr Steamboat Springs HS         21:57.8   128 
 129.   607 Robin Carpenter      -- Niwot HS                     21:59.0   129 
 130.   577 Mallorie Vollbracht  Sr Liberty HS                   21:59.5   130 
 131.   611 Rachel Pinnick       -- Niwot HS                     22:00.3   131 
 132.   583 Mallory Mueller      So Longmont HS                  22:01.3   132 
 133.   631 Elizabeth Wallin     Sr Pueblo South HS              22:02.7   133 
 134.   576 Courtney Marne       Sr Liberty HS                   22:07.0   134 
 135.   633 Tia Hartfield        So Ralston Valley HS            22:08.8   135 
 136.   619 Katie Martinet       Fr Pueblo County HS             22:11.5   136 
 137.   589 Alyssa Macomber      So Moffat County HS             22:12.7   137 
 138.   586 Camillia Bird        Sr Moffat County HS             22:13.6   138 
 139.   566 Meghan Davidson      Jr Lewis-Palmer HS              22:14.1   139 
 140.   492 Nikki Gallegos       Jr Alamosa HS                   22:18.4   140 
 141.   608 Erin Graff           -- Niwot HS                     22:21.9   141 
 142.   628 Heather O'Dorisio    Sr Pueblo South HS              22:22.6   142 
 143.   556 Amanda Wright        Sr Greeley Central HS           22:25.7   143 
 144.   597 Ina Storck           Sr Montrose HS                  22:26.5   144 
 145.   579 Becca Bossert        So Longmont HS                  22:29.6   145 
 146.   618 Sarah Koch           Jr Pueblo County HS             22:31.8   146 
 147.   521 Kelsey Learned       So Centennial HS                22:33.8   147 
 148.   523 Alexis Maes          So Centennial HS                22:36.0   148 
 149.   541 Courtney Dern        So Evergreen HS                 22:36.5   149 
 150.   617 Chavonne Bowers      Fr Pueblo County HS             22:38.1   150 
 151.   626 Debra Fowler         Sr Pueblo South HS              22:39.0   151 
 152.   505 Kristen Obenchain    Fr Broomfield HS                22:51.6   152 
 153.   588 Katie Knez           Fr Moffat County HS             22:53.8   153 
 154.   522 Deborah Lipke        So Centennial HS                22:54.7   154 
 155.   621 Jessica Rodriquez    Fr Pueblo County HS             22:55.8   155 
 156.   627 Ashley Moore         Jr Pueblo South HS              22:57.7   156 
 157.   518 Deanna Copenhaver    So Centennial HS                23:02.1   157 
 158.   520 Erika French         Fr Centennial HS                23:04.7   158 
 159.   515 Courtney Witzel      So Canon City HS                23:16.9   159 
 160.   533 Kayla Huddleston     Fr Conifer HS                   23:24.9   160 
 161.   596 Ashlee Lakin         So Montrose HS                  23:29.7   161 
 162.   532 Maria Gomez          Sr Conifer HS                   23:33.9   162 
 163.   620 Tiffany Reno         Sr Pueblo County HS             23:51.4   163 
 164.   510 Heidi Hartman        So Canon City HS                24:39.3   164 
 165.   593 Meredith Brown       So Montrose HS                  25:03.2   165 
 166.   513 Laura Sandoval       Sr Canon City HS                25:33.6   166 
 167.   622 Jacque Rusell        Fr Pueblo County HS             26:05.8   167 
 168.   511 Bailey Jones         Fr Canon City HS                26:22.1   168 
 
 

 



Team Results 
 
 
              1. Mountain View HS                 9,  11,  25,  31,  64 = 140 
           *  2. J.K. Mullen HS                  12,  23,  26,  38,  49 = 148 
           *  3. Lewis-Palmer HS                  3,   5,  36,  43,  61 = 148 
              4. Conifer HS                       1,   6,  27,  63,  96 = 193 
              5. Liberty HS                       7,  18,  46,  58,  83 = 212 
              6. Greeley Central HS               2,  30,  48,  57,  88 = 225 
              7. Cheyenne Mountain               22,  37,  42,  70,  81 = 252 
              8. Ralston Valley HS               14,  40,  77,  79,  80 = 290 
              9. Broomfield HS                   20,  68,  69,  75,  87 = 319 
             10. Steamboat Springs HS             8,  53,  74,  92,  94 = 321 
             11. Woodland Park HS                15,  56,  67,  93,  99 = 330 
             12. Brighton HS                     28,  29,  82, 107, 114 = 360 
           * 13. Evergreen HS                    34,  76,  78,  98, 111 = 397 
           * 14. Longmont HS                      4,  47, 109, 115, 122 = 397 
             15. Moffat County HS                55,  60,  66, 112, 137 = 430 
             16. Niwot HS                        39,  71, 110, 116, 129 = 465 
             17. Canon City HS                   17,  62,  84, 159, 164 = 486 
           * 18. Pueblo South HS                 59,  85, 117, 133, 142 = 536 
           * 19. Montrose HS                     65,  86, 120, 121, 144 = 536 
             20. Centennial HS                   10,  97, 147, 148, 154 = 556 
             21. Pueblo County HS               123, 136, 146, 150, 155 = 710 
 
 
NOTE: Teams marked with * have their overall place determined by runner 6 to break a tie 
score. 

Detailed Team Analysis 
 

Mountain View HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         9.  604 Ashlyn Rhule                 19:07.4    9    00:44.2  ┐ 
        11.  602 Brandie Kavalec              19:20.6   11    00:57.4  │ 
        25.  600 Oriana Beemer                19:41.0   25    01:17.8  │ 
        31.  601 Ericka Franklin              19:47.9   31    01:24.7  │ 
        64.  603 Lauren Pearson               20:25.8   64    02:02.6  ┴─ Spread: 01:18.4 
        91.  605 Kim Steffen                  21:02.9  (91)   02:39.7    
       108.  606 Kaylee Wilson                21:35.1 (108)   03:11.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:38:22.7  140 

J.K. Mullen HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        12.  558 Jennifer Jones               19:21.5   12    00:58.3  ┐ 
        23.  561 Kim Shigeno                  19:39.1   23    01:15.9  │ 
        26.  563 Claire Twark                 19:41.8   26    01:18.6  │ 
        38.  560 Elisa McCarthy               19:53.2   38    01:30.0  │ 
        49.  564 Caitlin Whitham              20:04.6   49    01:41.4  ┴─ Spread: 00:43.1 
        73.  562 Emily Stine                  20:37.8  (73)   02:14.6    
       124.  559 Alyssa King                  21:52.7 (124)   03:29.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:38:40.2  148 



Lewis-Palmer HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         3.  567 Jackie Lewis                 18:33.4    3    00:10.2  ┐ 
         5.  569 Becca Munger                 18:52.2    5    00:29.0  │ 
        36.  568 Anne Lundeen                 19:51.2   36    01:28.0  │ 
        43.  570 Jen Salazar                  20:01.1   43    01:37.9  │ 
        61.  571 Kira Tessler                 20:19.3   61    01:56.1  ┴─ Spread: 01:45.9 
       118.  565 Ruth Ellen Bohn              21:46.8 (118)   03:23.6    
       139.  566 Meghan Davidson              22:14.1 (139)   03:50.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:37:37.2  148 

Conifer HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         1.  536 Kristen Wakeman              18:23.2    1    00:00.0  ┐ 
         6.  535 Angela Potrykus              18:56.0    6    00:32.8  │ 
        27.  537 Jennifer Webers              19:42.8   27    01:19.6  │ 
        63.  538 Sarah Willcockson            20:25.1   63    02:01.9  │ 
        96.  534 Joni Lissak                  21:11.0   96    02:47.8  ┴─ Spread: 02:47.8 
       160.  533 Kayla Huddleston             23:24.9 (160)   05:01.7    
       162.  532 Maria Gomez                  23:33.9 (162)   05:10.7    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:38:38.1  193 

Liberty HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         7.  572 Kirsten Anthony              18:59.3    7    00:36.1  ┐ 
        18.  575 Greta Koepsell               19:30.8   18    01:07.6  │ 
        46.  574 Sarah Hamilton               20:02.6   46    01:39.4  │ 
        58.  578 Vanessa Wall                 20:17.7   58    01:54.5  │ 
        83.  573 Nikki Brooke                 20:51.0   83    02:27.8  ┴─ Spread: 01:51.7 
       130.  577 Mallorie Vollbracht          21:59.5 (130)   03:36.3    
       134.  576 Courtney Marne               22:07.0 (134)   03:43.8    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
 
                                            1:39:41.4  212 

Greeley Central HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
 
         2.  551 Kelly Hertneky               18:28.1    2    00:04.9  ┐ 
        30.  555 Perry Todd                   19:47.4   30    01:24.2  │ 
        48.  553 Casi Reckard                 20:04.4   48    01:41.2  │ 
        57.  554 Colleen Reilly               20:16.2   57    01:53.0  │ 
        88.  552 Caitlin Mammen               20:59.9   88    02:36.7  ┴─ Spread: 02:31.8 
       127.  550 Melissa Garcia               21:56.7 (127)   03:33.5    
       143.  556 Amanda Wright                22:25.7 (143)   04:02.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:39:36.0  225 



Cheyenne Mountain  
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        22.  525 Ashley Fitch                 19:38.3   22    01:15.1  ┐ 
        37.  529 Marzena Matecki              19:52.3   37    01:29.1  │ 
        42.  530 Natalie Mesce                20:00.5   42    01:37.3  │ 
        70.  526 Karen Gados                  20:36.3   70    02:13.1  │ 
        81.  528 Kate Kuhn                    20:49.5   81    02:26.3  ┴─ Spread: 01:11.2 
       102.  531 Kate Rudesheim               21:24.9 (102)   03:01.7    
       106.  527 Katie Hajost                 21:32.3 (106)   03:09.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:40:56.9  252 

Ralston Valley HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        14.  634 Alicia Martinez              19:26.9   14    01:03.7  ┐ 
        40.  636 Steph Paine                  19:58.5   40    01:35.3  │ 
        77.  635 Meagan Martinez              20:45.8   77    02:22.6  │ 
        79.  637 Jill Redenbarger             20:46.7   79    02:23.5  │ 
        80.  639 Alli Winter                  20:48.9   80    02:25.7  ┴─ Spread: 01:22.0 
       100.  638 Jenny Tower                  21:19.4 (100)   02:56.2    
       135.  633 Tia Hartfield                22:08.8 (135)   03:45.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:41:46.8  290 

Broomfield HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        20.  506 Ashley Poland                19:36.5   20    01:13.3  ┐ 
        68.  502 Heather Bosman               20:28.8   68    02:05.6  │ 
        69.  508 Rebecca Vogt                 20:32.3   69    02:09.1  │ 
        75.  507 Amanda Slater                20:43.2   75    02:20.0  │ 
        87.  503 Samantha Griffith            20:58.0   87    02:34.8  ┴─ Spread: 01:21.5 
       101.  504 Brooke Nobles                21:22.6 (101)   02:59.4    
       152.  505 Kristen Obenchain            22:51.6 (152)   04:28.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:42:18.8  319 

Steamboat Springs HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         8.  645 Jen Hooper                   19:06.2    8    00:43.0  ┐ 
        53.  646 Lauren Lightfoot             20:09.9   53    01:46.7  │ 
        74.  649 Lisl Pearson                 20:39.6   74    02:16.4  │ 
        92.  647 Sara Maccarthy               21:06.1   92    02:42.9  │ 
        94.  644 Katie Conrath                21:07.4   94    02:44.2  ┴─ Spread: 02:01.2 
       105.  650 Tara Wernig                  21:31.4 (105)   03:08.2    
       128.  648 Kelli Parnell                21:57.8 (128)   03:34.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:42:09.2  321 



Woodland Park HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        15.  655 Allison Hawes                19:27.9   15    01:04.7  ┐ 
        56.  661 Marissa Urban                20:15.0   56    01:51.8  │ 
        67.  659 Crystal Ross                 20:28.0   67    02:04.8  │ 
        93.  657 Amber Purling                21:06.6   93    02:43.4  │ 
        99.  658 Kaylee Ricks                 21:16.0   99    02:52.8  ┴─ Spread: 01:48.1 
       103.  656 Arika Meek                   21:25.8 (103)   03:02.6    
       113.  660 Jenna Smith                  21:41.1 (113)   03:17.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:42:33.5  330 

Brighton HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        28.  496 Vanessa Escatel              19:44.8   28    01:21.6  ┐ 
        29.  498 Ashley Kelly                 19:46.8   29    01:23.6  │ 
        82.  497 Lindsay Gaskins              20:50.1   82    02:26.9  │ 
       107.  500 Janelle Neumann              21:34.8  107    03:11.6  │ 
       114.  499 Stephanie Martinez           21:42.7  114    03:19.5  ┴─ Spread: 01:57.9 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:43:39.2  360 

Evergreen HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        34.  540 Kristin Barnett              19:49.4   34    01:26.2  ┐ 
        76.  545 Mollie Thompson              20:44.1   76    02:20.9  │ 
        78.  542 Julia Houk                   20:46.3   78    02:23.1  │ 
        98.  544 Megan O'Sadnick              21:13.6   98    02:50.4  │ 
       111.  543 Hallie Larson                21:37.3  111    03:14.1  ┴─ Spread: 01:47.9 
       119.  539 Brittney Armentrout          21:48.7 (119)   03:25.5    
       149.  541 Courtney Dern                22:36.5 (149)   04:13.3    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:44:10.7  397 

Longmont HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         4.  585 Sara Zuelke                  18:46.6    4    00:23.4  ┐ 
        47.  581 Amanda Jackson               20:04.1   47    01:40.9  │ 
       109.  580 Priscilla Hovestol           21:35.6  109    03:12.4  │ 
       115.  584 Leslie Pecharich             21:44.1  115    03:20.9  │ 
       122.  582 Joanna Larsen                21:51.0  122    03:27.8  ┴─ Spread: 03:04.4 
       132.  583 Mallory Mueller              22:01.3 (132)   03:38.1    
       145.  579 Becca Bossert                22:29.6 (145)   04:06.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:44:01.4  397 



Moffat County HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        55.  591 Angela Nelson                20:14.5   55    01:51.3  ┐ 
        60.  592 Amelia Parker                20:18.8   60    01:55.6  │ 
        66.  590 Katie Morris                 20:27.4   66    02:04.2  │ 
       112.  587 Jacquelyn Kinder             21:39.6  112    03:16.4  │ 
       137.  589 Alyssa Macomber              22:12.7  137    03:49.5  ┴─ Spread: 01:58.2 
       138.  586 Camillia Bird                22:13.6 (138)   03:50.4    
       153.  588 Katie Knez                   22:53.8 (153)   04:30.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:44:53.0  430 

Niwot HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        39.  610 Sarah Much                   19:55.8   39    01:32.6  ┐ 
        71.  613 Ashley Wolf                  20:36.7   71    02:13.5  │ 
       110.  612 Samantha Roane               21:36.3  110    03:13.1  │ 
       116.  609 Angie McDermid               21:44.7  116    03:21.5  │ 
       129.  607 Robin Carpenter              21:59.0  129    03:35.8  ┴─ Spread: 02:03.2 
       131.  611 Rachel Pinnick               22:00.3 (131)   03:37.1    
       141.  608 Erin Graff                   22:21.9 (141)   03:58.7    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:45:52.5  465 

Canon City HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        17.  512 Natalia Pond                 19:29.6   17    01:06.4  ┐ 
        62.  509 Laura Gilbert                20:23.5   62    02:00.3  │ 
        84.  514 Nicole Vettese               20:52.9   84    02:29.7  │ 
       159.  515 Courtney Witzel              23:16.9  159    04:53.7  │ 
       164.  510 Heidi Hartman                24:39.3  164    06:16.1  ┴─ Spread: 05:09.7 
       166.  513 Laura Sandoval               25:33.6 (166)   07:10.4    
       168.  511 Bailey Jones                 26:22.1 (168)   07:58.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:48:42.2  486 

Pueblo South HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        59.  629 Renee Opferman               20:18.2   59    01:55.0  ┐ 
        85.  630 Sara Sheehan                 20:55.1   85    02:31.9  │ 
       117.  625 Roshea Denio                 21:45.3  117    03:22.1  │ 
       133.  631 Elizabeth Wallin             22:02.7  133    03:39.5  │ 
       142.  628 Heather O'Dorisio            22:22.6  142    03:59.4  ┴─ Spread: 02:04.4 
       151.  626 Debra Fowler                 22:39.0 (151)   04:15.8    
       156.  627 Ashley Moore                 22:57.7 (156)   04:34.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:47:23.9  536 



Montrose HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        65.  598 Bailey Swingle               20:26.7   65    02:03.5  ┐ 
        86.  595 Joslyn Gibson                20:56.3   86    02:33.1  │ 
       120.  599 Rachel Westerberg            21:49.4  120    03:26.2  │ 
       121.  594 Twila Christensen            21:50.2  121    03:27.0  │ 
       144.  597 Ina Storck                   22:26.5  144    04:03.3  ┴─ Spread: 01:59.8 
       161.  596 Ashlee Lakin                 23:29.7 (161)   05:06.5    
       165.  593 Meredith Brown               25:03.2 (165)   06:40.0    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:47:29.1  536 

Centennial HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        10.  524 Sofia Monroe                 19:13.5   10    00:50.3  ┐ 
        97.  519 Jessica Driscoll             21:12.5   97    02:49.3  │ 
       147.  521 Kelsey Learned               22:33.8  147    04:10.6  │ 
       148.  523 Alexis Maes                  22:36.0  148    04:12.8  │ 
       154.  522 Deborah Lipke                22:54.7  154    04:31.5  ┴─ Spread: 03:41.2 
       157.  518 Deanna Copenhaver            23:02.1 (157)   04:38.9    
       158.  520 Erika French                 23:04.7 (158)   04:41.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:48:30.5  556 

Pueblo County HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
       123.  623 Amy Starkweather             21:52.0  123    03:28.8  ┐ 
       136.  619 Katie Martinet               22:11.5  136    03:48.3  │ 
       146.  618 Sarah Koch                   22:31.8  146    04:08.6  │ 
       150.  617 Chavonne Bowers              22:38.1  150    04:14.9  │ 
       155.  621 Jessica Rodriquez            22:55.8  155    04:32.6  ┴─ Spread: 01:03.8 
       163.  620 Tiffany Reno                 23:51.4 (163)   05:28.2    
       167.  622 Jacque Rusell                26:05.8 (167)   07:42.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:52:09.2  710 
 




